under the Offer, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it hold, control or direct an aggregate
of 1,173,252,000 Shares, representing approximately 71.54% of the issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

— 4 —

Save for the aforesaid, neither the Offeror nor parties acting in concert with it has acquired or agreed
to acquire any other relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code)
of the Company or rights over the Shares during the offer period (as defined under the Takeovers
Code). The Offeror and parties acting in concert with it have not borrowed or lent any relevant
securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the offer
period (as defined under the Takeovers Code).

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company prior to the commencement of the Offer
and immediately upon the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement.

Prior to the commencement
of the Offer

Immediately upon
the close of the Offer and as

at the date of
this joint announcement

% of % of
Number of Shares Number of Shares

Name of Shareholders Shares held in issue Shares held in issue

The Offeror (Note 1) 840,000,000 51.22 840,150,000 51.23
U-Home Group Investment Limited

(Note 2) 333,102,000 20.31 333,102,000 20.31

The Offeror and parties acting
in concert with it 1,173,102,000 71.53 1,173,252,000 71.54

Public Shareholders 466,898,000 28.47 466,748,000 28.46

Total 1,640,000,000 100.00 1,640,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1.	 All of the total 840,150,000 Shares comprising, (i) 840,000,000 Shares held by the Offeror prior to
commencement of the Offer and (ii) 150,000 Offer Shares tendered for acceptance under the Offer
and accepted by Haitong Securities on behalf of the Offeror, were charged by the Offeror in favour of
Haitong Securities pursuant to a share pledge agreement dated 4 March 2013 executed by the Offeror in
favour of Haitong Securities.

2.	 Such 333,102,000 Shares held by U-Home Group Investment Limited prior to the commencement of
the Offer and immediately upon the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement